UNOFFICIAL COPY
N s

P.0. Box 540817 Shifrin, Shana

Houston, TX 772540817 1L/ Cook Doc#; 060471
I Sl
Dat . Oounfy RecOrder of D ee:
Sez s v e 4N 8T & 0-?1'16/2006oa-samvr&::dS
: o
Account #:8259664087

MER # 1000697-8250966408-1

MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
{Increase of Credit Limit)

THIS LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT ("Agreement"), dated as November 21,
2005, by and between Mortgage Electronic Resgistration Systems Inc. (the "Lender") and Shana
A. Shifrin, A Single ?zrson (the "Borrower"), provides:

WHEREAS, the Lesider is the owner and holder of that certain mortgage, deed of trust or
other security instrument (the "Security Instrument"), dated June 29, 2005 made by the Borrower
to the Lender and recorded on 7/1%/2005, as Doc# 0519311019 County of Cook, State of
[Lsecuring the repayment of an indebterdness up to a maximum principal amount of $ 29.200 plus
interest owed by the Borrower to the Lerder under the terms of a home equity line of credit
agreement and promissory note (the "Accovat # greement"), dated as of June 29, 2005; and

WHEREAS, the Lender has agreed to niczcase the Credit Limit under the Account
Agreement to Forty-One Thousand Two Hundred Doilirs, (3 41,200);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable cciisideration, the Lender and the Borrower
agree as follows:

1. The Account Agreement is hereby moditied to iucrzase the Credit Limit to
$41,200

2. The Security Instrument is hereby modified to increase the maximum
aggregate amount of principal to be secured at any one time from £29,200 to $
41,200

3. Previous Amendment of existing agreement: The Agreement was previously
amended on N/A by amendment recorded on N/A as Inst.#/Book/pageN/A.

4. This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the
respective heirs, successors, and assigns of the parties.

5.(ay Unless otherwise defined in the Agreement, all capitalized terms shall have
the same meaning as given in the Account Agreement and Security Instrument.

{b) Nothing in the Agreement shall be construed to be a satisfaction or release
in whole or in part of the Account Agreement and Security Instrument. Except
as otherwise specifically provided in the Agreement, the Account Agreement and
Security [nstrument will remain unchanged, and the Borrower and the Lender

Tofg



0604716008 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as
amended by the Agreement.

This Modification Agreement is given, executed and delivered by the undersigned on the

same day and year first written above.

At

‘Borr, - Shana Shifrin

, o REG]SI. -
: S MR R 1,
/ Witness SRRt 5@;9/
Mortgage Electronic Regisiration Systems Inc. £ ¢ e ("-: @z
R 1 95' rmE
p—— Z < rTEE
/ 4 /f*’ e Z t%". < '
_ s —_— XN S F
G Z 0, -._5 T\ & &
L — iy Y AR S
: ", &
Marr£ssa Birckett 7 ’ffu,,,,,,”,ﬁ,..mf\\“‘\\

Assistant Secretary

ACKNOWLEDGMEN1. 4y BORROWER

STATEOF L LUUINO}S }
) SS

COUNTY OF  Codd )

Oon MN2vewmbisr 22 ,20 05 , before me, a Notery Public in and for said
State and County, personally appeared Shana A. Shifrin, A Single Persof, personally known to
me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person{s) whose name is/ are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/ she/ they exceuted the same

as his/ her/ their free act and deed.

{5 /o e
$ OFFICIAL SEAL Ao

$ TIFFANY MEIER Notary p‘l i : v

$ NOTARY SuBLIC, STATEOF LLINOIS

;m’f& “IW, My Commission Expires: 3 !(g /'( gc



0604716008 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF LENDER

Commonwealth OF Pennsylvania )
) SS
COUNTY OF Montgomery )

On I Lb;l 16 _before me, a Notary Public in and for the County of Montgomery, State of
PENNSYILVANIA, personally appeared Marnessa Birckett, to me personally known to be the
Assistant Sexretary of said corporation; that the Seal affixed to said instrument 1s the Seal of
said Corporatiori, 2nd that said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of said Corporation,
Mortgage Electronic Resgistration Systems Inc.by the authority of its Board of Directors, and
they acknowledge the exccution of said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said
Corporation, by it voluntziily executed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, [ hive ereunto signed my name and affixed my Notorial Seal the day
and year last written.




0604716008 Page: 4 of 4

. UNOFFICIAL COPY

Unit 808 and Parking Space 2083 in the Skybridge Condominium as delineated on a survey of the following described
real estate: .

Lots I, 1%, 1A, 1A%, 1B, 1C, 1D, 1E*, 1F, 1G, 1H, 11 1. 1K, IL. IM*, IN 1P2, 1Q%, 1R*, 357 LT, TG 1V, W,
IX*, AND 1Y* in Skybridge Subdivision. being a subdivision in the Southwest 1/4 of Section 9, Tewnship 39 North,
Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, Cook County, Winois, recorded as document number 0030484830.

Which sarve: is attached as Exhibit "B" to the Declaration of Condominium recorded as document number

0311545026. and &s amended, together with its undivided percentage inlerest in the common clements, all in Cook
County. fllinois.

PIN: 17-09-337-092-1025




